A
P
L
A
T
E
S
A

providing high tensile strength. Ideal in the pres-
ence of wind or variations in timber dimensions
•	 Certified for structural applications stressed in
any direction relative to the fibre, use on CLT and
high density woods such as LVL
WHITE FLANGE-HEAD SCREW FOR
WOOD
d1 dK CODE L b A pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
6
TX 30
15,50
TLL660 60 40 20 100
TLL670 70 40 30 100
TLL680 80 50 30 100
TLL6100 100 60 40 100
TLL6120 120 75 45 100
TLL6140 140 75 65 100
TLL6160 160 75 85 100
TLL6180 180 75 105 100
TLL6200 200 75 125 100
8
TX 40
19,00
TLL860 60 52 10 100
TLL880 80 52 28 50
TLL8100 100 52 48 50
TLL8120 120 80 40 50
TLL8140 140 80 60 50
TLL8160 160 100 60 50
TLL8180 180 100 80 50
TLL8200 200 100 100 50
TLL8220 220 100 120 50
TLL8240 240 100 140 50
TLL8260 260 100 160 50
TLL8280 280 100 180 50
TLL8300 300 100 200 50
TLL8320 320 100 220 50
TLL8340 340 100 240 50
TLL8360 360 100 260 50
TLL8380 380 100 280 50
TLL8400 400 100 300 50
A maximum fastening
thickness
MATERIAL: carbon steel with bright zinc plated
SCREWS FOR TIMBER  |  TLL  |  02-22

moment
My,k [Nm] 9,5 20,1 35,8
characteristic withdrawal-resistance
parameter(2) fax,k [N/mm2] 11,7 11,7 11,7
characteristic head-pull-through
parameter(2) fhead,k [N/mm2] 10,5 10,5 10,5
characteristic tensile strength ftens,k [kN] 11,3 20,1 31,4
(1) Pre-drilling valid for softwood.
(2) Valid for softwood - maximum density 440 kg/m3. Associated density ρa = 350 kg/m3.
For applications with different materials or with high density please see ETA-11/0030.
d1 dK CODE L b A pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
10
TX 50
25,00
TLL10160 160 80 80 50
TLL10200 200 100 100 50
TLL10240 240 100 140 50
TLL10280 280 100 180 50
TLL10320 320 120 200 50
TLL10360 360 120 240 50
TLL10400 400 120 280 50
SCREWS FOR TIMBER  |  TLL  |  02-22
TLL Ø10TLL Ø6-Ø8
A
d